Date: May 12, 2022

To: Marcelia Nicholson, Chairwoman, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

From: David Crowley, County Executive

Subject: Reappointment of Supervisor Felesia Martin to the Emergency Medical Services Council

Subject to the confirmation of your Honorable Body, and pursuant to the provisions set forth in the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances Chapter 97, of the Emergency Medical Services (EMS) Council, I am hereby reappointing Supervisor Felesia Martin, to serve as the chairperson of the EMS Council. Supervisor Martin has experience as an administrator in the medical field, values scientific perspectives, and is interested in the work of the EMS division in studying how people of color are affected by emergency response policies and procedures and would be a fair arbitrator in leading the council.

I have every confidence that Supervisor Martin will continue to provide the leadership needed for Milwaukee County.

I am pleased to submit this appointment as outlined below:

Council: Emergency Medical Services Council

Type: Reappointment, Council Chair

Appointee: Felesia Martin

Role: Chairperson EMS Council

Replacing: N/A

Previous Term Expiration: April 18, 2022

Relative File No/s: 18-913, 20-459 and 22-671

Current Term Expiration: April 18, 2024

Code or Statute: Sections 97.07(1), (3), (4), (5) and (6)

Hyperlink / Webpage: Section 97.07, County Code of General

Ordinances

A copy of the resume of Supervisor Martin, a resident of Milwaukee, is attached for your review.

Your consideration and confirmation will be appreciated.

David Crowley Milwaukee County Executive

cc: Supervisor Shawn Rolland, Chair, Health Equity, Human Needs and Strategic Planning Committee

Cassandra Libal, Director, Office of Emergency Management Kelly Bablitch, Chief of Staff, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

Kelsey A. Evans, Committee Coordinator

Supervisor Felesia Martin